
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DQ 

No. 
371 
312 
370 
363 
321 
318 
345 
325 
400 
322 
413 
440 
417 
317 
411 
333 
472 

475 

Class 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Master 
Senior 
Master 
Master 
Master 
Senior-Novice 
Master 
Senior-Novice 
Master 

Master 

Name 
Manaf Hijjawi 
Lachlan Robinson 
Kyle Kumaran 
Liam Crystal 
Vlad Dobritoiu 
Rashid Al Muammari 
Hugo Gid 
Joshua Ingle 
Hussain Umid Ali 
Myles Fleming 
Ekaterina Kazakova 
Janno Theussing 
Gianluca Elmosi 
Romaldo Labrooy 
Dario Rubio 
Alex Wareing 
Sam Walker 

Asif Nazir Mir 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
8 
8 
7 
6 
8 
7 
6 
8 
4 
8 
5 
7 

7 

Diff 

0.164 
0.205 
0.338 
0.402 
0.955 
1.088 
1.124 
1.229 
1.233 
1.316 
1.399 
1.637 
1.668 
1.742 
2.264 
2.857 

Gap 

0.164 
0.041 
0.133 
0.064 
0.553 
0.133 
0.036 
0.105 
0.004 
0.083 
0.083 
0.238 
0.031 
0.074 
0.522 
0.593 

Best Tm 
56.856 
57.020 
57.061 
57.194 
57.258 
57.811 
57.944 
57.980 
58.085 
58.089 
58.172 
58.255 
58.493 
58.524 
58.598 
59.120 
59.713 

58.132 

In Lap 
4 
4 
6 
6 
6 
8 
8 
7 
5 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
8 
2 
3 

7 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
KART # 475 - DISQUALIFIED - BEING UNDERWEIGHT 
KART # 333 - BEST LAP TIME INVALIDATED - PUSH BACK FRONT BUMPER REPORT 
KART # 345 - BEST LAP TIME INVALIDATED - MULTIPLE INFRINGEMENTS ON TRACK 
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IAME Series UAE - Round 1 

3.X30 Senior-Master 

Qualifying 

Qualifying (7:00 Time) started at 14:38:02 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

21/09/2018 14:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
371 
312 
321 
363 
345 
400 
325 
317 
413 
411 
475 
440 
472 
417 
333 

370 
318 
322 

Class 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Master 
Senior 
Senior-Novice 
Master 
Master 
Master 
Master 
Master 
Master 
Senior-Novice 

Senior 
Senior 
Senior 

Name 
Manaf Hijjawi 
Lachlan Robinson 
Vlad Dobritoiu 
Liam Crystal 
Hugo Gid 
Hussain Umid Ali 
Joshua Ingle 
Romaldo Labrooy 
Ekaterina Kazakova 
Dario Rubio 
Asif Nazir Mir 
Janno Theussing 
Sam Walker 
Gianluca Elmosi 
Alex Wareing 

Kyle Kumaran 
Rashid Al Muammari 
Myles Fleming 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

8 
6 
1 

Diff 

2.287 
5.590 
6.481 

13.077 
14.008 
14.742 
16.061 
23.144 
24.308 
30.332 
32.684 
32.772 
34.956 
42.474 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Gap 

2.287 
3.303 
0.891 
6.596 
0.931 
0.734 
1.319 
7.083 
1.164 
6.024 
2.352 
0.088 
2.184 
7.518 

Best Tm 
58.073 
57.944 
58.470 
58.059 
58.961 
59.013 
59.128 
58.652 
59.578 
59.839 
58.849 
59.097 

1:00.552 
59.563 
59.762 

58.456 
59.846 

1:06.091 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
KART # 333,363,440 AND 475 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - PUSH BACK FRONT BUMPER REPORT 
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Margin of Victory 

2.287 

Avg. Speed 

73.533 

Best Lap Tm 

57.944 

Best Speed 

74.555 

Best Lap by 

312 - Lachlan Robinson 

IAME Series UAE - Round 1 

3.X30 Senior-Master 

Heats 

Race (10 Laps) started at 15:51:01 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

21/09/2018 15:40 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
312 
371 
370 
363 
345 
317 
322 
440 
400 
475 
413 
472 

411 
318 
325 
333 
417 
321 

Class 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior-Novice 
Senior 
Master 
Master 
Master 
Master 
Master 

Master 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior-Novice 
Master 
Senior 

Name 
Lachlan Robinson 
Manaf Hijjawi 
Kyle Kumaran 
Liam Crystal 
Hugo Gid 
Romaldo Labrooy 
Myles Fleming 
Janno Theussing 
Hussain Umid Ali 
Asif Nazir Mir 
Ekaterina Kazakova 
Sam Walker 

Dario Rubio 
Rashid Al Muammari 
Joshua Ingle 
Alex Wareing 
Gianluca Elmosi 
Vlad Dobritoiu 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

8 
6 
4 
3 
1 

Diff 

6.014 
8.563 

11.480 
11.606 
15.111 
18.822 
24.272 
26.573 
37.291 
37.393 
57.736 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Gap 

6.014 
2.549 
2.917 
0.126 
3.505 
3.711 
5.450 
2.301 

10.718 
0.102 

20.343 

Best Tm 
57.546 
57.439 
57.505 
57.520 
58.255 
58.123 
58.145 
58.476 
58.977 
58.950 
58.773 

1:00.769 

58.618 
58.617 
59.506 
59.196 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
KART# 363 - 3 SECONDS PENALTY- WEAVING AND CHANGING DIRECTION MORE THAN ONCE WHILE DEFENDING 
KART 413 AND 371 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY- ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT 
KART # 472,417 AND 440- 5 SECONDS PENALTY- PUSH BACK FRONT BUMPER REPORT 
#OFFICIAL RESULT 
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Margin of Victory 

6.014 

Avg. Speed 

74.267 

Best Lap Tm 

57.439 

Best Speed 

75.210 

Best Lap by 

371 - Manaf Hijjawi 

IAME Series UAE - Round 1 

3.X30 Senior-Master 

Pre-Finals 

Race (13 Laps) started at 17:29:19 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

21/09/2018 17:10 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

No. 
371 
370 
312 
363 
321 
318 
322 
345 
317 
325 
411 
400 
475 
413 

417 
472 
440 
333 

Class 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior-Novice 
Senior 
Master 
Master 
Master 
Master 

Master 
Master 
Master 
Senior-Novice 

Name 
Manaf Hijjawi 
Kyle Kumaran 
Lachlan Robinson 
Liam Crystal 
Vlad Dobritoiu 
Rashid Al Muammari 
Myles Fleming 
Hugo Gid 
Romaldo Labrooy 
Joshua Ingle 
Dario Rubio 
Hussain Umid Ali 
Asif Nazir Mir 
Ekaterina Kazakova 

Gianluca Elmosi 
Sam Walker 
Janno Theussing 
Alex Wareing 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

14 
13 
8 

Diff 

1.041 
7.760 
8.950 

15.472 
16.798 
17.142 
17.857 
21.149 
27.179 
29.785 
31.806 
37.063 
47.219 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

Gap 

1.041 
6.719 
1.190 
6.522 
1.326 
0.344 
0.715 
3.292 
6.030 
2.606 
2.021 
5.257 

10.156 

Best Tm 
57.024 
56.993 
57.226 
56.985 
57.506 
57.579 
57.919 
57.839 
57.945 
58.235 
58.601 
58.684 
58.683 
58.665 

58.842 
1:01.366 

58.518 

Sorted on Laps
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Margin of Victory 

1.041 

Avg. Speed 

75.218 

Best Lap Tm 

56.985 

Best Speed 

75.809 

Best Lap by 

363 - Liam Crystal 

IAME Series UAE - Round 1 

3.X30 Senior-Master 

Finals 

Race (15 Laps) started at 19:52:52 

Outdoor Karting Circuit 1.200 km 

21/09/2018 19:30 


